

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4590/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2006 in SBCMA No. 925/2004 of  
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

GANGA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JUGAL KISHORE

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 06/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Finally four weeks time is granted for filing  
affidavit of Dasti service.

( Pawan Kumar )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Assistant Registrar