

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4590/2007

GANGA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JUGAL KISHORE

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 27/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that dasti which was issued to him was lost and an affidavit of the above effect has been filed. He seeks fresh dasti. However, such affidavit is not seen on record. Counsel for the petitioner further submits that he will file a letter to the above effect. On filing such letter, or on the basis of the affidavit which is stated as filed, Registry may issue dasti. Await return of dasti notice. List the matter on 25.4.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar